

COMPUCOM

Software Limited

IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur –302022
(Rajasthan) (India)
Tel. 91-141-2770131, 5115901-02
Fax: 91-141-2770335, 5115905
Email: fin@compucom.co.in
CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

No.: CSL/BSE/NSE/CSE/23-24/

Date: - 11.08.2023

1) BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.
Maharashtra
Stock Code: 532339

(BY BSE LISTING CENTRE)

2) National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051.
Maharashtra
Stock Code: COMPUSOFT

(BY NSE NEAPS)

3) The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie
Kolkata: 700001
West Bengal
Stock Code: 13335

(BY E-MAIL)

Sub: Submission of newspaper Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 of the Company.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copy of Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 published by the Company in Financial Express (English in all editions) and Nafa Nuksan (Hindi) Newspaper on 11th August 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Compucom Software Limited

(Swati Jain)
Company Secretary
FCS: 8728

Encl: a/a

er share data]
r Ended
03:2023
udited

4,473.58
128.03
128.03
87.92
86.96
86.20
53.13
856.51
2.77
2.76

anies Act 2013
e on the Stock

meeting held on

d year to date

r Ended
1:03:2023
758.59
10.10
10.10
9.86
9.42

Limited

& CEO

COMPUCOM Software Limited

IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur- 302022 (Rajasthan) (India) • Tel. 91-141-2770131 • Fax: 91-141-2770335, 5115905
Email: investor@compucom.co.in • Website: www.compucom.co.in • CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

COMPUCOM SOFTWARE LIMITED

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations (net)	846.94	2,287.46	957.74	5,110.14	969.71	2,443.33	995.93	5,462.27
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional items)	138.09	370.08	93.12	632.36	129.97	428.93	92.75	685.21
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	138.09	370.08	93.12	730.86	129.97	428.93	92.75	783.71
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	81.09	204.19	60.85	464.55	73.67	265.88	60.91	521.46
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	85.86	206.06	66.59	483.62	79.21	270.02	66.65	543.59
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)				12,243.62				12,374.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)								
	1. Basic :	0.10	0.26	0.08	0.59	0.10	0.31	0.08	0.63
	2. Diluted :	0.10	0.26	0.08	0.59	0.10	0.31	0.08	0.63

Notes: (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website:- **Company's website:** www.compucom.co.in, **BSE Limited :** www.bseindia.com, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited :** www.nseindia.com (2) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2023. (3) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of Compucom Software Limited for the quarter ended June 30, 2023. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.

For and on behalf of the Board of
Compucom Software Limited
Sd/-
Surendra Kumar Surana
Managing Director (DIN: 00340866)

Place : Jaipur
Date : August 10, 2023

MOTILAL OSWAL
Mutual Fund

Asset Management Company Limited

Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025
18002 • Email: amc@motilaloswal.com • Website: www.motilaloswalmf.com
IN No.: U67120MH2008PLC188186

1) of Motilal

approved the

Risk
Profile

High/
Medium/
Low

Low

3/150975/09
e investment
with maturity
put and call
shall not be

be repaid in
s shall mean
be repaid in
he securities
ted average

Description	Existing Provisions	Proposed Provisions
Investment by the Scheme	<p>The corpus of the Scheme will be invested in money market & debt instruments with maturity up to 91 days which will include but not limited to:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Tri-party repo (TREPS) • Certificate of Deposit (CD) • Reverse Repo • Treasury Bill (T-Bill) Securities created and issued by the Central and State Governments as may be permitted by RBI <p>The Scheme reserves the right to invest its entire allocation in Money market instruments having maturity upto 91 days, Commercial Deposits in any one of the fixed income security classes. Investments in rated fixed income securities will be in securities rated by at least one recognized rating agency. Investments in unrated securities will be made with the approval of the Investment Committee of MOAMC, within the parameters laid down by the Board of Directors of the AMC & the Trustees.</p> <p>Short-term debt considerations for this Scheme include maintaining an adequate float to meet anticipated levels of redemptions, expenses, and other liquidity needs. The scheme intends to invest its assets in securities of Government of India and /or State Government to the extent of SEBI prescribed limits.</p> <p>The above will depend upon the nature of securities invested. The Scheme may also enter into repurchase and reverse repurchase obligations in all securities held by them as per the guidelines and regulations applicable to such transactions. The above-mentioned securities could be listed, unlisted, secured, unsecured, rated or unrated and may be acquired through initial public offerings, secondary market offerings, private placements, rights offer etc. To avoid duplication of portfolios and to reduce expenses, the Scheme may invest in any other schemes of</p>	<p>The corpus of the Scheme will be invested in money market & debt instruments with maturity up to 91 days which will include but not limited to:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Tri-party repo (TREPS) • Commercial Paper • Certificate of Deposit (CD) • Reverse Repo • Treasury Bill (T-Bill) Securities created and issued by the Central and State Governments as may be permitted by RBI <p>The Scheme reserves the right to invest its entire allocation in Money market instruments having maturity upto 91 days, Commercial Deposits in any one of the fixed income security classes. Investments in rated fixed income securities will be in securities rated by at least one recognized rating agency. Investments in unrated securities will be made with the approval of the Investment Committee of MOAMC, within the parameters laid down by the Board of Directors of the AMC & the Trustees.</p> <p>Short-term debt considerations for this Scheme include maintaining an adequate float to meet anticipated levels of redemptions, expenses, and other liquidity needs. The scheme intends to invest its assets in securities of Government of India and /or State Government to the extent of SEBI prescribed limits.</p> <p>The above will depend upon the nature of securities invested. The Scheme may also enter into repurchase and reverse repurchase obligations in all securities held by them as per the guidelines and regulations applicable to such transactions. The above-mentioned securities could be listed, unlisted, secured, unsecured, rated or unrated and may be acquired through initial public offerings, secondary market offerings, private placements, rights offer etc. To avoid duplication of portfolios and to reduce</p>

